WA

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Water/Sewer

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Water/Sewer Fund Year: 2014 Application Status: Awarded

Local
Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status
Anita Construction improvements to the city's water system to $300,000 $1,312,250 DNR/SRF Awarded
provide a reliable source of water and allow the city to
comply with ten state standards.
Arlington CIPP sewer lining, service lateral grouting, sanitary sewer $ 300,000 $ 343,575 DNR/SRF  Awarded
main and service replacement, manhole replacement,
injection grouting of manhole joints/inverts, installation of
chimney seals along with associated surface restoration
Blakesburg point repairs, sewer lining, sewer grouting, cleaning of the $ 296,000 $ 380,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
lagoon
Bloomfield Water main replacement $ 600,000 $ 650,000 Other Awarded
Bonaparte water main replacement, valve, hydrant, and meter $ 300,000 $301,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
replacements
Braddyville Construction of improvements to the city's water system to $ 159,000 $ 545,000 USDA-RD Awarded
provide reliable distribution and to comply with ten state
standards.
Breda Replacement of current water tower $ 300,000 $659,970 DNR/SRF Awarded
Buffalo Center Construction of water treatment plant and well rehabilitation ~ $ 300,000 $ 660,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
Chariton Construct a variety of improvements in the sanitary sewer $ 600,000 $602,100 DNR/SRF Awarded
collection system in order to reduce I/l and to rehabilitate
aging and failing components of the system.
Clarion rehabilitate sanitary sewer collection system to improve I/l $ 291,900 $ 291,900 Bonds Awarded
during peak flow events, preventing back ups to homes &
reducing costs to city & residents
Corning Construction of improvements to the City's water system to $ 500,000 $1,170,000 Other Awarded
provide a safe, reliable source of water and allow the City to
comply with the ten state standars.
Creston Construction of improvements to the city's sanitary sewer $ 250,000 $ 270,000 Other Awarded
system to reduce infiltration and inflow by repairing trunk
line piping so that the city will comply with IDNR regulations
and the ten state standards.
Earlham Construction of improvements to the existing water $ 191,000 $ 193,850 Other Awarded
distribution improvements that include water line replacment
with larger lines and new lines.
Fonda Implement biological ammonia removal process and replace  $ 300,000 $532,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
failing treatment plant equipment in order to reduce the high
concentration of ammonia in the raw water supply.
Garnavillo Sanitary Sewer Lift Stations and Forcemain Improvements $ 300,000 $ 400,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
Hancock Construction of improvements to the City's water system $196,000 $1,091,900 USDA-RD Awarded
that will improve the service, quality and quantity of water
within the system.
Henderson Lift Station and Force Main Replacement $ 185,000 $ 100,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
Hull Rock Valley Rural Water the subrecipient constructs al16" $ 500,000 $ 4,378,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
transmission main and three (3) water wells to enable the
Rural Water District to supply an adequte, reliable and safe
supply of water to the City of Hull.
Keosauqua Construction of Phase 4 system improvements to reduce $ 500,000 $500,000 DNR/SRF Awarded

leaks, eliminate dead-ends, and eliminate breaks

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Page 1 of 3

Applications Received - Water/Sewer

4/23/14 1:02 PM



WA

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Water/Sewer

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Water/Sewer Fund Year: 2014 Application Status: Awarded

Local

Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status

Keota water main replacement, valve and hydrant replacement, $ 256,100 $ 256,100 DNR/SRF  Awarded
satisfy DNR orders

Lamoni Improvement to the water plant to property dispose of $ 185,000 $ 200,000 Other Awarded
unusable raw water to sewer system

Lawler Well improvements and water main installation $ 300,000 $ 240,100 DNR/SRF  Awarded

Macedonia Construction of improvements to the city's water system that $ 246,000 $613,800 DNR/SRF Awarded
will improve service, quality, and quantity of water within the
system.

Marengo Inflow & Infiltration Rehabilitation $ 600,000 $457,035 DNR/SRF Awarded

Maxwell Lining of sanitary sewers to minimize I/l and reduce $ 300,000 $271,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
overload in the collection system.

McGregor Reduce infiltration and inflow to the sanitary sewer system $ 300,000 $ 723,310 Bonds Awarded
by replacing old cracked pipe with leaking joints with new
sanitary sewer main, controlling storm water runoff through
new storm sewer

Miles Construction of 3-Cell Controlled Discharge Lagoon $ 300,000 $ 753,000 DNR/SRF Awarded

Milford Water Main replacement on H Avenue to provide an $600,000 $1,130,380 Other Awarded
upgraded, reliable source and adequate flow of drinking
water to the neighborhood residents

Mitchellville Sewer collection improvements including lining, open-cut $ 500,000 $ 305,810 DNR/SRF  Awarded
repairs, and manhole rehabilitation

Montezuma Wastewater Collection Improvements & storm sewer $ 500,000 $359,968 DNR/SRF  Awarded
improvements

Nora Springs Lining of sanitary sewer lines and manhole rehabilitation $ 500,000 $995,750 DNR/SRF  Awarded
and replacement.

Oto In order to comply with a DNR Compliance Order, additional ~$ 108,000 $134,525 DNR/SRF  Awarded
water storage must be constructed

Ralston Booster Station Installation $ 79,000 $ 128,000 DNR/SRF  Awarded

Rockwell City Upgrade and improve the sanitary sewer collection system $ 500,000 $942,553 DNR/SRF  Awarded
to reduce infiltration and inflow in services throughout the
collection system.

Ryan Construction of a well to replace a failing well; this wil $ 160,000 $ 167,035 Bonds Awarded
provide reliable sources of water in conformance with ten
state standards

Schleswig CDBG Administration $300,000 $2,100,000 DNR/SRF Awarded

Spragueville Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements $ 81,000 $261,410 DNR/SRF Awarded

Stanwood Replace existing dilapidated water main to eliminate water $ 180,000 $ 185,104 DNR/SRF  Awarded
main breaks and provide a reliable supply of water to meet
10 State Stds

Stratford Strengthen the city's sanitary sewer system in order to $ 300,000 $ 150,000 Other Awarded
reduce the level of infiltration in the wastewater collection
systems.

Thurman Construction improvements to the city's water system to $ 229,000 $526,900 USDA-RD Awarded
provide a reliable source of water and allow the city to
comply with ten state standards.

Titonka Lining of mains in the collection system, sealing leaks in $ 300,000 $378,041 DNR/SRF Awarded
service connections and manholes.

Truro Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation $ 300,000 $423,545 DNR/SRF  Awarded

Winterset Construction of improvements to the city's sanitary sewer $ 584,300 $620,440 DNR/SRF Awarded
treatment plant

Worthington Upgrade: Addition of Disinfection Treatment Process $ 130,000 $ 130,000 DNR/SRF  Awarded

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Water/Sewer

Page 2 of 3

4/23/14 1:02 PM



( )WA C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

economic development Applications Received - Water/Sewer
Local
Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov Page 3 of 3 4/23/14 1:02 PM
Applications Received - Water/Sewer




1IC WA

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Housing Sustainability

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Housing Sustainability Fund Year: 2014 Application Status: Awarded

Applicant Administrator Amount Local/Other Units Status
Britt North lowa Area Council of Governments $ 371,400 $ 20,000 10 Awarded
City of Missouri Southwest lowa Planning Council $ 231,000 $ 12,000 6 Awarded
Valley

Clarion PlanScape $ 342,990 $ 31,000 10 Awarded
Clinton East Central Intergovernmental Association $ 476,000 $ 100,000 12 Awarded
Dakota City MSA Professional Services $ 231,564 $8,430 Awarded
Earlham Southern lowa Council of Governments $ 205,500 $ 15,000 5 Awarded
Glidden Region XII Council of Governments $ 397,000 $ 30,000 10 Awarded
Greeley East Central Intergovernmental Association $ 237,000 $ 6,000 6 Awarded
Greenfield Southern lowa Council of Governments $ 205,500 $ 12,500 5 Awarded
lowa Falls Region 6 Planning Commission $ 329,990 $ 30,000 10 Awarded
Lake Park Northwest lowa Planning & Development Commission $ 246,600 $ 25,000 8 Awarded
Lansing Upper Explorerland Regional Planning Commission $ 234,000 $ 9,000 Awarded
Lytton Region XlI Council of Governments $ 160,000 $ 10,000 4 Awarded
Panora Region Xl Council of Governments $ 395,000 $ 47,500 10 Awarded
Storm Lake Simmering-Cory Inc $ 399,100 $ 35,000 12 Awarded
Tama Region 6 Planning Commission $ 271,192 $ 20,000 8 Awarded
Toledo Region 6 Planning Commission $271,192 $ 20,000 8 Awarded
Wayland Southeast lowa Regional Planning Commission $ 282,992 $ 12,000 8 Awarded
Wyoming East Central lowa Council of Governments $ 232,074 $ 12,000 6 Awarded

Amount: $ 5,520,094 $ 455,430
# of Applications: 19

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Housing Sustainability

Page 1 of 1

4/23/14 1:01 PM



C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

WA

Applications Received - Downtown Revitalization

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Downtown Revitalization Fund Year: 2014 Application Status: Awarded
Local
Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status
Fairfield rehabilitate the facades of 17 buildings $ 500,000 $ 360,069 Other Awarded
Garner Rehabilitate the facades of 17 buildings $ 500,000 $ 251,567 Other Awarded
Grinnell Rehabilitate the facades of 16 buildings $ 500,000 $ 821,980 Other Awarded
Ida Grove Rehabilitate the facades of 19 buildings $ 500,000 $ 337,918 Other Awarded
Marion Rehabilitate the facades of 15 buildings $ 500,000 $ 688,676 Other Awarded
Amount: $ 2,500,000 $ 2,460,210
# of Applications: 5
C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov Page 1 of 1 4/23/14 1:01 PM

Applications Received - Downtown Revitalization



WA

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Community Facilities

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Community Facilities & Services Fund Year: 2014 Application Status: Awarded

Local
Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status
Johnston Construction of a storm water conveyance system in a $ 520,000 $ 663,300 Bonds Awarded
target neighborhood. The proposed system includes a
combination of storm sewer piping, intakes, subdrains, and
bioswales.
Orange City Construction of an addition onto the existing Orange City $470,000 $1,331,425 Bonds Awarded
Area Daycare center. The new addition will consist of 5
classrooms, a conference room, and a large multipurpose
room.
Seymour Reconstruction of ditches and underground storm sewer $ 300,000 $ 30,000 Other Awarded
pipes
expansion of 2,100 sq. ft. - multi-sensory facility $311,972 $ 311,972 Other Awarded
Amount: $ 1,601,972 $ 2,336,697
4

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Community Facilities

# of Applications:

Page 1 of 1

4/23/14 12:59 PM



